

12-13-2002

102310444

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ADM Agri-Industries Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) General Portrarekia	Name: Archer-Daniels-Midland Company
☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State -Canada	Internal Address:
□ Association □ Limited Parternship	Street Address: 4666 Faries Parkway
Other -	City: Decatur State: IL Zip Code: 62526
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⋈ no	Country: U.S.A.
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name 	☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership :
Other	☐ Corporation-State - Delaware ☐ Other
Execution Date(s): October 31, 2002	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠No.
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
	See Attached Schedule A
Additional numbers attached? □ yes ☒ no	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 14
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ <u>365.00</u>
Attn: Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esq.	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: c/o	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 1100 New York Avc., N.W.	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0036
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 응용	
9. Statement and signature.	56 40.00
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a sue	
copy of the original document.	
Tracy-Gene G. Durkin Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 17/17/03 Right
Name of Ferson Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and ocument 3
OMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Number
CALSET	1,786,056
ENVIRONSTRIP STARCH MEDIA	1,952,188
INSTAPASTE	1,888,106
WALLSTAR	1,795,510
ECOSOL	1,709,607
ENVIROSTRIP	1,809,858
GYPSET	1,589,584
CARABOND	1,530,416
WHETPRO	1,343,011
CARAGEL	1,180,708
READIGEL	1,120,792
WHETSTAR	1,190,858
MEATBIND	1,665,985
PROLITE	1,724,729

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADM Agri-Industries Company, ("Assignor") a Canadian corporation having

its principal offices at 5550 Maplewood Drive, Windsor, Ontario, Canada N9C 4G9, has adopted,

used and is using the mark(s) referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Archer-Daniels-Midland Company, ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation having

its principal offices at 4666 Faries Parkway, Decatur, Illinois, 62526, is desirous of acquiring said

trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof,

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said

trademark(s) and said registration(s) thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized

by said trademark(s), and said registration(s) thereof.

ADM Agri-Industries Company

Date: 10/31/02

By:

David J. Smith

Vice President and Secretary

Archer-Daniels-Midland Company

Date: 10/31/02

RECORDED: 11/19/2002

By:

David J. Smith

Senior VP, Secretary and General Counsel

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002632 FRAME: 0594